

LOUISIANA CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE

Sponsor: Southern Federal Tax Institute Date: October 21-25, 2024 Location: Virtual

This is to certify my attendance at <u>The 59th Annual Southern Federal Tax Institute</u>. This program was approved by the Louisiana State Bar for <u>36.66 CLE</u> hours including <u>36.66 Tax Law</u> hours, <u>2.0 Ethics</u> hours and <u>13.25 hours Estate Planning & Administration</u>.

Course #: 30032410212	ı		
Total CLE Hours Attended:			
Tax Law Hours Attended:			
Ethics Hours Attended:			
Estate Planning & Admin. Hours Attended:			
PLEASE PRINT OR TY	YPE:		
Name		Bar Number	
Address			
City	State	Zip	

Submit the Proof of Attendance form on the SFTI website by November 8, 2024. Upon receipt of your Proof of Attendance form, SFTI will submit your name/hours to the Louisiana State Bar. Please pay any associated CLE fees and retain a copy of this Certificate of Attendance for your records.